

Patient/Guardian Signature

136 Main Street, Suite 100 Princeton, NJ 08540 P: 609.799.1130 F: 609.799.4577 www.surgicalspecialistsatprinceton.com.

Date

Self-Funded Plan Out-of-Network Disclosure

<u> </u>
(patient name) (insurance)
• Surgical Specialists at Princeton is out-of-network for the self-funded plan named above.
• The total amount you owe may be more than the copayment, deductible, and/or coinsurance amount required by your self-funded plan.
 You may be charged the difference between what your self-funded plan pays Surgical Specialists at Princeton and what Surgical Specialists at Princeton charge for the services provided.
 You should contact your self-funded plan administrator for information regarding your copayment, deductible, and/or coinsurance amount. Contact information is typically found on the card provided to you by your self-funded plan.
 You should contact the health care professional ordering the services to be provided in Surgical Specialists at Princeton to determine if he or she is in-network or out-of –network for your self- funded plan.
• You should contact your self-funded plan administrator for information regarding whether they have opted into in-network coverage for out-of-network services provided inadvertently or in an emergency or an urgent basis. Billing disputes with self-funded plans that have opted into in-network coverage for services rendered in an emergency or on an urgent basis may be resolved through arbitration. Contact information is typically found on the card provided to you by your self-funded plan.
• In some cases, health care professionals other than the one ordering the service may provide and bill for care in this facility. You can expect for services to be provided by NJ Healthcare Specialists, Miraca, Quest Labs, Penn Medicine Labs, P4 Theranostics, Pathline, Labcorp, Midwest Medical, and Bonel Medical Equipment. You can access information regarding the health benefits plans that these health care professionals participate in on Surgical Specialists at Princeton's website at www.surgicalspecialistsatprinceton.com . Services may be provided on an out-of-network basis in regard to your self-funded plan. If you do not have internet access, a copy of this information will be provided to you upon request by Surgical Specialists at Princeton.
I agree that I have read and understand this form and have been provided a copy of it.